Ha rmony General Fund

Commu-nﬂi_t_y Develop;l‘ent District

Invoice Approval Report # 174

Qctober 17, 2014

A= Approval ,
i Al
Payee Invoice Number R= Ratification Invoice Amount

SPAFFORDS GOLF CARTS 172077 R 5 223.10
Vendor Total $ 223.10

BIO-TECH CONSULTING INC 134691 A 5 1,308.00
Vendor Total § 1,308.00

BOYD CIVIL ENGINEERING 00619 A $ 488.42
Vendor Total $ 488.42

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 91914 R $ 1,000.00
Vendor Total $ 1,000.00

BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 028483501082014 R $ 49,95
028483401100414 R $ 49,23

Vendor Total § 89.18

CHAPCO FENCE LLC 080763 A 5 1,250.00
Vendor Total $ 1,250.00

DEPARTMENT OF ECONCMIC OPPORTUNITY 31479 R $ 175.00
Vendor Total $ 175.00

FEDEX 2-781-76344 R $ 9.66
2-797-0B786 R $ 2049

2-804-434561 R 5 9.54

Vendor Total $ 39.69

FOLSOM SERVICES INC 0000011640 A $ 2,375.00
Vendor Total § 2,375.00

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 2055096 R $ 65.20
6056585 R $ 111.80

1568309 R $ 70.54

2051313 R $ 118.25

Vendor Total $ 365,79

Report Date: 10/17/2014

Prepared by

Sevarn Trent Management Services



Hal'm Ony General Fund

Community Development District

Invoice Approval Report # 174

October 17, 2014

A= Approval
A

Payes Involce Number R= Ratification Invoice Amount
KISSIMMEE UTILITY AUTHORITY 092514 R $ 8,888.29
Vendor Total $ 8,888.29
NORTH SOUTH SUPPLY, INC. 2124403 R $ 17.59
2127585 R 5 93.77
2128811 R $ 38.69
Vendor Total $ 150,05

QORLANDQ UTILITIES COMMISSION 091014 R 5 32,776.24
455765 R $ 161,852.47

Vendor Total § 194,628.71
PROGRESSIVE WASTE SOLUTIONS OF FL INC 0000911429 R $ 238.28
Vendor Total § 238.28
SEVERN TRENT ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 2075494 A $ 4,836.50
Vendor Total $ 4,836.50

SOUTHERN SKID STEER 10-07-198 R 1,571.39
Vendor Total $ 1,571.39

SPIES POOL LLC 268071 A $ 278.70
268073 A $ 49 .95
268072 A $ 589.80
268276 A $ 364.50
268275 A $ 163.00
268274 A 3 411.00
Vendor Total $ 1,367.06
SPRINT 244553043-014 R $ 283.07
Vendor Total $ 283.07

SSPS INC, 63958 R $ 2,495.00
Vendor Total § 2,485.00

Report Date: 10417/2014

Prapared by:

Severn Trent Management Services



Harmony

General Fund

'Cl;mmunity Development District

[nvoice Approval Report # 174

October 17, 2014

Payee

Invoice Number

A= Approval
R= Ratification

Invoice Amount

STEVE BERUBE

SUN PUBLICATIONS DBA,

SYMBIONT SERVICE CORP.

THE DAVEY TREE EXPERT COMPANY

WALKER TECHNICAL SERVICES

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC.

091514
0982914
100814

00142157

0609040428

908339938
908223030
908326814

1343

97848237

R $ 25.00
R $ 25.00
R $ 136,96
Vendor Total $ 186.96
R $ 84.75
Vendor Total $ 64.75
A 243.91
Vendor Total $ 243.91
A $ 1,632.00
A $ 32,833.33
A $ 35,122.00
Vendor Total $ 69,5687.33
A $ 200.00
Vendor Total $ 200.00
R $ 700.23
Vendor Total $ 700.23
Total $ 292,765.70
Total § 292,765.70

Report Date: 10/17/2014

Prepared by
Severn Trent Management Services
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Ritter Wnnd!

From: Gerhard <gerhardharmony@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 16, 2014 8:23 AM
To: Ritter, Wendy, spberube

~ : Spaffort Invoice

clearance from the chairman for $500
r. Berube Any inveice we have \he knows about, Feel free to touch base
Thanks Gerhard

Sent from my iPhone

On Oct 16, 2014, at 8:17 AM, "Ritter, Wendy" <Wendy Ritter@STServices.com> wrote:

Is this to be paid for ratification or held for Approval at Board Meeting?

From: Gerhard Van der snel [mailta:gerhardharmeny@gmail.cam]
Sent: Tuesday, October 14, 2014 3:09 PM

To: Ritter, Wendy

Subject: Spaffort Invoice

Here is an invaice for fixing our battery chargers.,
. Please put under common areas

thanks G

i';ind regards,

Gerhard van der Snel
Operations Field Manager.
7360 Five Oaks Drive

Harmony F] 34773
407-301-2235












Ritter, Wendy

From: Moyer, Gary <Gary.Moyer@thevillages.com>
Sent: Friday, September 19, 2014 11:35 AM

To: Ritter, Wendy

Subject: RE; Harmony check

Approved, thanks

From: Ritter, Wendy [mailto:Wendy,Ritter@STServices.com]
Sent: Friday, September 19, 2014 11:36 AM

To: Rosemary Tschinkel; Moyer, Gary

Cc: Davis, Paula

Subject: FW: Harmony check

Please prepate a check request for the attached.

Gary, please approve.

From: Brenda Burgess [mailto:brenda@mover-group.com]
Sent: Friday, September 19, 2014 11:08 AM

To; Ritter, Wendy

Cc: Davis, Paula

Subject: Harmony check

Wendy, good morning!

Attached is a closing statement for a check that needs to be issued to Baker & Hostetler for $1,000. Below is
the address to which is should be send FedEx ovetnight (standard if it will go that way). The closing is
scheduled for Wednesday next week.

Thanks
Brenda

David Evans, Jr. | BakerHostetler

Partner

SunTrust Center | 200 South Orenge Avenue, Sulte 2300 | Orlando, FL 32801-3432
T 407.649.4078 | F 407.841.0168

devans{@ibakerlaw.com

Brenda L. Burgess

Brenda L. Burgess

Office fanager and Assistant to Gary L. Moyer
Moyer Managament Group

810 Sycamore Street, Suite 140

Celebration, FL 34747 -

321-939-4301

brenda@moyer-grovp,com




CHECK REQUEST FORM

Date: 9/19/2014
From: Brenda Burgess
District Name: Harmony CDD

Please cut check from Acct. #:

Please issue a check to: Baker & Hostetler LLP
Vendor Name: Harmony CDD
Vendor No.:

Check amount: $1,000.00

Please code to:

Admin. Contingency

Check Description/Reason: Trailer relocation legal fees

Mailing instructions:

Due Date for Check:

Manager's Approval:

Date.




CLOSING COSTS STATEMENT
Conveyance of Trailer/Mobile Office (#CC99488) by

BIRCHWOOD ACRES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LLLP,
a Florida limited liability limited parthership
"Birchwoed"

to

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT,
a special and single purpose local government created by Chapter 190, Florida Statutes
ilc DDII

Closing Date: September 24, 2014

ITEMIZED EXPENSES (of each party):

Payoff — CenterState Bank

(Birchwood) pPoC
Relocation Fees/Expenses (Birchwood) POC
First Year's Rent (CDD) POC
Title Transfer Fees/Expenses (CDD) PQOC

Baker & Hostetler LLP:
Legal Fees (CDD} $1,000.00

Total Costs  $1,000.00

[Signature Page to Follow.]

6056051474.3



ATTEST:

Secretary

[Signature Page to Closing Cost Statement]

"CDD”

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE HARMONY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

By: _
Steve Berube, Chairman

“Birchwood"

Birchwood Acres Limited Partnership, LLLP,
a Florida limited liability limited partnership

By: VIl GP Harmony, L.L.C., a Delaware
limited liability company, as its
General Partner

By: _ _
Robert Glaniz, Authorized Agent
















Ritter, Wendy

From: Gerhard Van der snel <gerhardharmony@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, October 08, 2014 12,45 PM

To: Ritter, Wendy

Subject: Re: Chapco Invoice

Date is 08/25/2014

invoice nr is 090763
Thanks G

On Wed, Oct 8, 2014 at 12:40 PM, Ritter, Wendy <Wendy.Ritter@stscrvices.com> wrote:

Please clarify the date and the invoice na on the Chapco invoice,

From: Gerhard Van der snel [mailto:gerhardharmeny@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, October 08, 2014 12:36 PM

To: Ritter, Wendy

Subject: Chapco Invoice

Hi Wendy

Please put under security enhancement.
54qq 1| -

Thanks G

Kind regards,

Gerhard van der Snel
Operations Field Manager.
7360 Five Oaks Drive

Harmony Fl 34773

407-301-2235
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Harmony CDD
Kissimmee Wility Authority FY 2043

Account #

1625420-774910
1526420-774920
1525420-774940
1525420-774950
1525420-774860
1625420-774980
1626420-774880
15625420-775000
1525420-784380
1525420-784390
1625420-784410
1525420-784420
1526420-784430
1525420-784440
1525420-785210
1625420-790300
1625420-790660
1525420-790870
1625420-790580
1525420-812210
1525420-819280
1526420-846710
15625420-855740
1525420-803780
1525420-333010
1625420-933920
1525420-944380
1626420-8348250
1525420-948380
1525420-1125108
1525420-1262780
V-54

Service Addross

BRACKEN FERN OR PARK

BUTTON BUSH LOOP PARKB

7036 BUTTON BUSH LOOP PARK B
FOND PINE RD PARK

ALLEY NEIGHBORHOOD PARKC
FRIMROSE WILLOW DR PARK

7014 BUTTON BUSH LOOP PARK
CATBRIER & BRACKEN FERN DR PPARK
FIVE OAKS DR

SCHOOL HOUSE RD PARK

CAT BRIER TRL PARK

HARMONY SQ DRIVE WEST
HARMONY SQ DRIVE EAST
HARMONY SQ DRIVE ENT W

FIVE CAKS DR RM

7255 FIVE QAKS DRIVE CABAN

7255 FIVE OAKS DRIVE POOL

7255 FIVE QAKS DRIVE SHOWR

7255 FIVE OAKS DRIVE RECLM

3300 SCHOOL HQUSE RD RM

3300 SCHQOL HOUSE RO PARK
HARMONY SQ DR & 192

SCHOOL HOUSE & CURSEED

6900 E IRLO BRONSON MEM HWY
6900 FIVE QAKS DR BLK RCLM

3300 SCHQOL HOUSE RD BLK RCLM
7124 HARMONY SQ DR/POOL CABANA
7300 FIVE OAKS DR RCLM

7500 FIVE OAKS DR RCLM

3200 SCHQOL HOUSE RD RM EVN BLOCK
6900 E IRLC BRONSON MEM HWY CODD
001.643021.53903.5000

AUG

8/19-9/17

2
$
2
$
$
$
$
¥
$
¥
2
¥
¥
$
$
2
$
b
¥
§
2
$
$
3
b
$
$
¥
$
$
$
$

45.24
88,30
43.90
30,60
28.16
82.32
34.26
91.78
382.74
242.44
87772
484.00
480.00
67275
120.44
70.23
46.69
4.69
39.14
342,93
247.08
63.55
270.85
888.06
220.93
258,75
252,58
481,48
384.01
651.59
945.95
8,882.29
























































































































































































Ritter, Wendy

From: Moyer, Gary <Gary.Moyer@thevillages.com>
Sent: Monday, September 22, 2014 11:20 AM

To: 'spberube’; Brenda Burgess; Ritter, Wendy
Ca Steve Berube

Subject: RE: Harmony - H-1 OUC Invaice for lighting

| agree. Pay from the rthecking account and reduce the operating reserve shown in the budget to two months rather
than three.

From: spberube [mallto:spberube@earthlink.net]
Sent: Monday, September 22, 2014 11:16 &AM

To: Brenda Burgess; Ritter,Wendy

Cc: Steve Berube; Moyer, Gary

Subject; Re: Harmony - H-1 OUC Involce for lighting

Gary can confirm, but my recollection is that we are going 1o reduce the checking account balance to pay this
invoice...in other words, write a check which obviously will lower that account balance, and then, going forward, run
with that reduced balance which should be ample enough to cover monthly spending...

Steve

----- Original Message-—--

From: Brenda Burgess

Sent: Sep 22, 2014 11:06 AM

To: "Ritter, Wendy" 3
Cc: Steve Berube | 'Gary Moyer'

Subject: Harmony - H-1 QUC Invoice for lig

Wendy,

Please process the altached invoice for buying out the street light lease for the [1-1 neighhorhood that
has been discussed the past few meetings.

Thanks
Brenda

Brewda L. Burgess

Brenda L, Burgess

Office Manager and Assistant to Gary L Moyer
Moyer tanagement Group

610 Sycamore Street, Suite 140

Cetebration, FL 34747

321-9358-4301

brenda@moyer-group.com

From: Boh Glantz [mailto:rglantz@starwoodland.com]
Sent: Sunday, September 21, 2014 7:37 AM

To: gary@mayer-group.com
Subject: Harmony - H-1 OUC Invoice for lighting




Gary,
Pleage find attached the street light invoice and agreement for H-1, Can you please process? Thank you.

Robert Glantz

Vice President

Starwood Land Ventures, LLC
£310 Capital Drive, Suite 130
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202

Office 541-388-0707
Mobile 941-780-2597
relantz@starwoodland.com



















4.6
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4.8

4.8

4,10

4,11

QUC shall retain all title right and ownership interest in the Lighting
Equipment and shall be responsible to repair or replace {(and assumes all
risk of loss) for any damage to any Lighting Equlpment provided pursuant
to this Agreemant; provided, however that. noiwithstanding thae faregoing,
OUC shall not be responsible for and the CUSTOMER agrees to take
responeibility for, the cost incurred fo repair of replace any | ighting
Egyulpment thal has been damaged by CUSTOMER, its employees,
agents, invitees or licensees ar any other third paty in which case QUU
shall not he required to rhake such repalr or replacement prior o paymenl
by tha CUSTOMER for damage. Responsibillty ta repair o replace damage
o any CUSTOMER installed Lighting Equipment transfers to OUC upon
Inspection and acceptance of the Tully installed and energized Lighling
Cquipment by QUC's Lighting Inspecior.

Should tha CUSTOMER f{all {o pay any bills due and rendered pursuant to
1his Agreement or otherwise fall lo parform its obligations contained In this
Agreemont, said obligations baing material and going {e {he essenca of this
Agreement, QUG may cease ta supply the Lighting Service until the
CUSTOMER has paid the bills due and rendered or has fully cured such
other breach of this Agreemenl. Any failure of OUC to axarcise s rights
hereunder shall not be deemed a waiver of such rights. It Is undersiood,
howaver, that such discontinuence of the supplying of the Lighting Service
shall not constitute a breach of this Agreement by QUC, nor shall It relieve
the CUSTOMER of the obligation to perform any of the terms and
conditions of this Agreement.

CUSTOMER shell be entitled to assign its rights under ihis Agreement to
tha CUSTOMER’s successor in litle to the Property upon which the
Lighting Equipment are instatled with the written conseni of QUC, which
shall not be unreasonably withheld. No assignmeni shall relleve the
CUSTOMER from its obligatlons hereunder until such cobfigations have
been assumed by the Purchaser (n writing and agreed to by QUC,

This Agreemani supersades all previeus Agreemente or rapresentalions,
gither wrltten, oral or otherwlse belwean the CUSTOMER and QUC, with
ragpect to the Lighting Seivice referenced herein and along with QUC's
alectric service leriffs, constilutes the antre Agresment belwesn lhe
partles, This Agreement does not creale any rights or provide any
remedies fo third pariles or create any additional duty, obligation or
undertakings by QUC to third partigs.

CUSTOMER recognizes and agrees that it is vllilmately responsibie for the
payment of all sales, municipal, uss, excise, gross receipts and olher taxes
that may apply ta, or be Imposed upon, the transaclion that is the subject of
this Agrasment, if any, lrrespective of when such taxes may he charged or
assessod against OUC.  Any non-collection or non-assessmant of such
tuxes hy OUC contemporancoualy with the ocourrence of the transaction
shall not walve, relaase or dimmish CUSTOMIZR's uliimate respons|bllity
for the paymant thereof, Irrespective of whether such taxes are later
charged or asaessed by QUC ar the appilcable taxing authority(les).

Thls Agreement shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon the
4



4,12

4,13

succegsors and perrnitted assigns of the CUSTOMER and OUC.

QUC will exarciee reascnable efforts to furnish Lighting Service hsreunder
in a manner which will allow continuous operation of the Lighting
Equipment, but OUC does not warrant the continuous operaticn of the
Lighting Equipment and shall not be lable for any damages for any
interruption, deficiency or fallure of Lighting Equipment. Notwithstanding
any other provision of this Agreament, in no event shall CUC have any
llabillty to CUSTOMER under this Agreement, whether based In contract, in
tort (including negligence and strict liability) or catharwise, for: (a) any
special, Incidental, indirect, exemplary or conseguential damages; (b)
damages with respstt to costs of capital, costs of replacement power, loss
of profits or revenues, or loss of usa of plant or equipment, irrespective of
whether such damages may be categerized as direct, special,
conseguential, Incidenial, indirect, exemplary or ctherwise.

CUSTOMER shall locate and advise QUC, its agents, employees, sarvants
or subcontractors, through the provision of an accurate map and other
necessary written dascriptions, of the exact location of all underground
facllltles, including, but not limlted o sewage pipes, sepllc tanks, walls,
swimming pools, sprinkler systems, conduits, cables, valves, lines, fusl
storage tanks, and storm drainage systerns (“Underground Facllities”) at
the installation site at least two (2) days prior to the commencament of any
work by QUC st the installatlon site. Any and all cost or |iability for damage
to Underground Facilitles by OUC that were not proparly identified by the
CUSTOMER, as deecribed under this paragraph, ahall be pald by the
CUSTOMER. Except for those claima, losses and damages arising out of
CUC's sole negligence, the CUSTOMER agrees to defend, at its own
expense and indemnify OUC, its respective commissioner, officers, egents,
employses, servants, contractors for any and al clalms, losses and
damages, including attorney's fess and costs, which arlse or are alleged to
have arisen out of furnishing, design, installation, opsration, maintenance
or ramoval of the Lighting Equlpment, .

SECTION & TERM, EFFECTIVE DATE, INSTALLATION DATE, AMENDMENT,
TERMINATION AND BILLING

5.1

The initlal term of thls Agreemeant (the "Term"} shall be for twenty (20)
years, and thereafter shall automaticelly renew for sucoesslve terms of ten
(10) years hence, unless tarminatad by wrltten notica of such Intention from
elther party to the cother at least sixly {60} days prior to expiration dete of
the initlsl term or subeequent terms. The initial term shall bagin upon the
due date of the first monthly invoice (bill) delivered to CUSTOMER for
installed lighting or the capital investment portion of the Menthly Lighting
Service Charge es set forth In section 5.3 hersinbelow, which ever ocours
flrst, and shall {erminale at the end Two Hundred Forty (240) consecutlve
Billing Cycles thareafier, uniess extended or otherwise modifled pursuant
to the provisions herain, In the event that a phased installation of Lighting
Equipment is to be provided by OUC by means of the Phase Installation
Plan described in Exhibit 1, each development phase completed shall have
its own Term (which shall commence and terminate as set forth above in

5






5.6

Bllling shall commence upon the energization of the first lights or as aet
forth in sactlon §.3 above,

SECTION 6: MISCELLANEOUS

8.1

8.2

8.3

6.4

Governing Law: The valldity, construction, and performance of this
agreement, shall be in accordance with the (ews of the State of Florida
without application of its choice-of-law rules.

Sevarability: If any provision of this Agreement shal! be held void, vaidabie,
Invalid or inoperatlve, no other provision of this Agreement shall be affected
as a result thereof, and accordingly, the remalning provisions of ihis
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as though such void,
voidable, invalid or inoperative provision had not baen contained herein,

Notices; Al naticas permitted or required to be glven under this Agreement
shall be In writing and shall be desemed given and received: (a) five (B}
days after such notice has been deposlted in the United States Mall,
certifled, return receipt requested, with proper postage affixed thereto If the
recipient is aiso provided a facsimile transmittal on the same dale as
maited, otharwise, whaen the recipient receives the U.S. Mall franamiltal, (b}
one (1) Businaes day efter such nolice has been deposited with Federal
Express, Express Mall, or other expedited mall or packags delivery service
guaranieeing delivery no later than the next Buslness Day, or {c) upon
hand delivery to the appropriate addrese and person as hereln provided if a
racelpt evidencing delivery has been retalned. "Electronic mail” shall not
be considered a "writing” for purposes hereof, All notices shall be delivered
or sant to lhe Parties at their respective address(ss) or numbar(s) shawn
below or to such other addrees({es) or number(s) as a Party may designate
by prior written notice given in accordance with this provision to the other

Party:
If to OUC:

Orlando Utllitles Commission

100 West Anderson Strest

Orlando, Florida 32801

Attentlon: Office of The Gensral Counsel

if 1o Customer: :
Harmony Communlty Development Distrlct

610 Sycamore Street, Suite 140
Colebration, FL 34747
Attention: Gary Moyer

Entire Agreemanit: Thle Agreement contains the entirs agreement betwesn
the Partles with respect to lhe subject matter hereof, and supersedes any
and ail prior contemporaneous written and oral agreemenis, proposals,
negotiations, understanding and representations pertalning to the subject
matter hareof.
























5.30°04'40°E., 1 dlslenco of 66.08 faoi! thenoa S.17*19'41"W.,, e dlstance of 79,33 feat; thence
5.43°2T17T"W., n distance of 80,28 feel; {henca 5,23°20'468"W,, 6 dislance of 136,67 faal: thenca
8,39%31'49"W,, = distence of 88,43 feet; thence 5.64°18'07"W., & dialonce of 146.65 feal; hance
5.471°38'31"W,, o distanos of 656.43 feel; thence §,07°17'01"W.,, a dislance of 78.28 feet; (hance
8,28°24"12"W., B distance of 71,81 fasl; thenoa §5.48°50'35“W., a dlstence of 147.15 feal: thenos
5, 11°00"14"E,, & diatenes of 74.42 fesl; thenge 8,12°36'40"W., s distance of 78,78 fewl; thence
5.28°27'24™W., 8 dislance of 122,70 fael; thonce 8.32°2300"W,, & distance of 268,90 faal; thence
5.18'27'38"W,, m dislance of 04,25 fest; lhenoe S.08°42'21"W., B distance of 78,36 faet; thanpe
S.07°19730"W., n distance of 126,87 feet; lhence 8,29°63'06™4/, a distance of 150.93 faat: thence
§.,32°03'38"W,, & dislance of 198,16 feel; thence 8.37°15'56"W.,, a dlatance of 120,01 feet; thancs
5.44°63'67T"W,, a dislance of 150,75 lesl; thence $.654°43'51"W.,, a distanos of 200.32 feal: lhence
5.64°43'47"W., a dlatence of 107.54 fes; thonce 8,72°38'17T"W.,, a distenca of 180,31 feet; thanoa
5,77°068'36"W,, a distance of 18.44 feal; thonce 5,53 38'56"W,,  dislance of 187,38 fes!; thenca
8,29°26'34"W,  a digtance of 164,50 foel; thence S.05°48'45"W., a distence of 159.14 lsetl; thence
8.10°{5"18"E,, a dlstence of 109,03 feet; lhence 8.42°46'07"E., a distance of 286,98 faef; thanee
$,38°189'28"E., b dlstance of 267,31 foel; thonce $,38°16'44"E., a distance of 330,81 feat; thanca
5.37°24'44"E,, & distanca of 317 .44 feal; thence N.63*10'00"E,, & dlsience of 37,28 feat; thence
N.O3* 1211 E., a dislenca of 184,72 fas); thence N.28°04'88"E,, o distanco of 115.87 fasl thanca
N.B2°00'21"E,, g dislanco of 130.64 fes!; thance N.85°468'15"E., a distance of 134,79 faol thenaa
8.684*265'E,, a dislance &f 101.32 fesl; thence S.48*36'277E,, 6 d13lunce uf 161,64 feat: thenco
N.BO*08'10"E,, & distance of 175,88 feel; hanca N,B6°48°55"W,, a dlstanca af 70,74 fesl; (hence
N.35°28'27*W,, p distanca of 147,61 foal; thanca N.26°568'58"W., e distance of 225.94 leet: thance
M.26*32'21"W., a distance of 184,67 feel; thunce N,14°54'44"W., B disiance of 06.45 fool; thence
N.23*20°06"E,, # dislance of 80.20 fael; thence N.28°13'67"E., a dislenca of 78.89 feel; thance
N.14'87'11°E,, a dlglence ol 115,23 fest; thenca N.25°34'46"E,, 8 distence of 07.08 fael, lhenco
M.16°22'07"E,, a dlstance of 78.52 last; thence N,08°42'07'E., a dislanca of 126 .80 faal; thence
N.31*49'00"E., o disiance of 104,88 faol; thenoe N,G6°61'04"E,, a distance of 133,74 feai; thenca
N.76%18'42"E., a dislence of 122,64 facl; thence N.26°32'56"E,, a dlstance of 109.10 faet; thanca
N.66"64'46°E,, & digtance of 157.23 fael; thance N.O07°05'68"E,, & distanca of §3.40 foei; lhehca
N.22°28'05"W,, a distancs of 138.76 fec; thence N.35°45'17"W., a dislance of 204.88 leel; thence
N.48"43'05"W,, B distanca of 125,14 {eel; thence N,15°22'38"W,, a disiance af 72,76 fesl: Inence
N.06%45'32°E,, a diglanca of 95,03 feal; thencs N.26°50'31"E., a distance of 125,56 feel; thence
N.32*55'21"E., a tlstence of 244,53 feat; thence N.26°2747"E., a dislance of 164,33 fest; thence

N.24%40'26"E,, a diatance of 182,54 feetl; ihance N,33°668'08"E,, a distance of 20%.31 fest; lhance ]

N.33°D'35"E., a digtance of 230,28 feal; liance N.52°68'04"E,, p dislence of 80,27 fasl: thence
5.88%4p'4D"E,, & distance of 35,99 feal; thenge N.O{°2B'06"E,, p distance of 48,78 faat; thence
N.30'31'39"E,, a dislanca of 116,31 feal; lhenoo N 48°12°58"E., a dislance of 120.58 feel; {hanca
N.23°27'45"C., a dlsience of 136.04 feat: lhenge N, 16°08'68"VY,, a disiance of 110,36 fast| (hance
N.25°28'12"W,, o distance of 244,41 feel; thence N,28°06'13"W,, e distance of 172.87 feet; thance
N.OT*32'42*W., a distancs of 154.27 feet; thanoe N.03°28'37°E., a dislance of 117,54 fael; thence
N.22°19'02"W., & dlalance of 78.40 feel; thence N,30°62'36"W., 8 distance of 144,54 feo!; thanco
N.18°38'17"W.,, o distance of 160.80 foel; thonco N.0O0S12"E,, ¢ diglence of 180,40 fool; Ihenee
N, 33°49°20"E., a dislanco of 47,085 feot; thenoe N.OB41'56"E., u distanco of 50,10 fack; thonce
N.71%42'60"€,, & distence of 81.17 foet; lhenco N.60"GH'20"C., o distanan of 121.60 foul; thenca
N.84%61'20"E,, a distence of 106,90 fael; honce 6,70°25°07"C., a distaace of 112,57 fasl; thonca
5.868°47'05"E,, & disterss of 283,37 feot; thence 5.4508'84"E, i dlsianca of 2.39 tesl thonas
5.18°03'36"E., a dlalance of 206.37 feet; hence $.53°04'18"E,, a dialance of 53,62 lacl; thence
8.682°32"13"E., 3 distanca of 124,20 fuel; lhaneo 5.67°20'10"C., a distance of 126,07 faol; thence
5.42°31'43"E,, a distanacn of 8,20 fool; thonce 5,168°62'48"E,, u distence of §0.02 lec!; thence
5.32°5043"W.,, & dislenca of 65.58 feat; thonea 5.73°1974"W., & distance of 32.39 focl; thanca
8.67°68'04W., a distance of 164.06 foet; thence S.41°2351"W,, a dlstanca of 46,70 feat; thence
8.10°18'13%., a distancs of 71,88 foel; thence B,59"00'03"F |, a distance of 132,74 Igol: thenoe
N.B4°DB'38"E., & dlstence of 48.37 feel; thence MN.38%44'48"E,, a distance of 227,34 feal: lhenco
5.71°52'29"E,, a distence of 403,14 feel; thence N.82°00'60"E., a dislance of §3.6D fes!; thence
5.368°44'39"E,, p dislunce of 118,22 fenl; lhence .93 38'06"E,, & dietance of 107,68 fast; (henge
5.62°20'94"€., a distance of 1,47 foel; thance 8.37°47"{0"E., e distance of 53,12 fast; thance
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. Sign up for Sprint’s paperless
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Wendy
From: Gerhard <gerhardharmony@gmail.com>
Sent; Tuesday, October 14, 2014 846 AM
To: Ritter, Wendy, spberube
Subject: Re: Harmony-Smith Invoice

This entire purchase is approved. Please pay betore the penalty occurs.
If you need extra confirmation pieasc cantact Mr Steve Berube head of the board.
Gerhard

Sent from my il’hone

On Oct 14, 2014, at 8:41 AM, "Ritter, Wendy" <Wendy, Ritter@S1'Services.com> wrote;

Gerhard,

1. This appears to be a new vender so | will require a W9,
When you say on time payment dre you directing me to pay prior to Board approval and to
place on the Invoice Approval for ratification as opposed to approval?

3. Harmony CBD procedure has directed AP is to pay only time-sensitive inveices up front; all
other invoices unless you give the okay ar Gary's does are paid and then placed on the
Invoice Approval for ratification.

From: Gerhard Van der snel [mailto:gerhardharmony@gmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 14, 2014 8:00 AM

To: Ritter, Wendy

Subject: Smith Invaice

Hi Wendy

Can you please take care of payment?

Please be aware to deduct the on time payment. So total payme
I will receive the grinder today. -

There is a budget line for in the budget ' r%idcwalkb

‘\

Thanks Gerhard .-

I{ind regards,

Gerhard van der Snel
Operations Field Manager,
7360 Five Oaks Drive

Harmony FL 34773
407-301-2235



Y O§U- 12

Fasirey. 1610 Soulh Didla Highway
MI y | ” Pompano Beazh, FL 33060 Date Invoice #
Phana: 1-B54-941-9744
e 1 7 MANUFA CTUR-’NG s gulters@siithmig com 10/10/2014 63954
Rer;uuvnFau':ér com
Bill To Ship Ta
Harmony Community Development Distriet Harmmony CDD
210 North University Dr - P:954-753-5841 Gerhard van der Snel ph: 407-301-2235
Suile 702 7360 Five Oauks Dr
Coral Springs, FL. 33071 ITarmony FL 34773
admin@harmanycdid.org gerhardharmmony @ gmail.com
P.G. Number Terms Due Date | Issued by; Rep Ship Daie Ship Via F.OB.
100814 Nel 30 11/9/2014 IE JE 10/10/2014 Fedex Freight Origin
Qty Part No. Description Unit Price | Total {USD)
1 | FS205 .19 *h+ USA-Made SMITH Manutacturing model FS209 Deluxe compact 2,495 00 - 2,495.00
multi-use combination scarifierfgrinder (up to 8" removal width) powered by
9.0 HP Honda gas engine {ready 1o work (just add oil/gay),
( List w/o options $2095.00 (weight: w/cut drum and with skid 1801bs, Dims;
14" x 43" x 38™)
1[504.4021,5.2516.8M | SMITI Flail-It Carbide Universal Drum Asgemnbly - 504.4021.5.2516 8M 0.00 0.00
**Assembled on ubove machine**
1| Serdaldt SN# _30297_
To assure 100% use success, please (1) read manual, (2) perform all
pre-operation maintenance and (37 aclivite warranty hefore wsing. Go to
www smithmig com/warranty _nctivetion.php  * Nole: Bxpericneed users
always vse a HEPA vacuum, trder s machine wear purts kit willian exbia
cutter drum assembly nod cutter drum rebuild kil after recpl 4o piever
downtime,
1 (407 Free Ground Freight (Shipping Prepaid) to above commercial shipping address 173.67 173,67
or freight lermingl only when goods are paid within terms. #*Pleqse dedogt
$174.67 from this invoice when paid by 1 1/09714 **
1] train All SMITH machines are very simple to use and aperate. Tratning insiructivns
may be availuble on-line, webinar or by phong, al no cost,
Fay online at;
hitps:#fipn,intuit.com/7 nSwebzr
SMITH Company, SMITH Manufacturing Co, S5PS, Inc, ("Seller”]_FEL# 65-046B835 $2.668.67
\ .f

Plegse make check payable in US Dollars to SMITH Company for total amnount due.

Seller retalns title to all products until Invoice is paid in full, Discount is voided when
pajd outside ofterms und iy not allowed on tax, freight or labor. Ruyer shall pay 1.5% per month on outstanding balance after 30 days.
Past due accounts are reported to Commercial Collections. [f collection proceedings are required, the Buyer shall be responsible to
Seller far all attorney fees, court costs, interest and any costs related to the placement uf this account for collection. Jurisdiction venue is
Browarid County, Fl. Seller's complete terms and conditions on website at smithmfp.com/termscondjtions.ohp

RETURNED GOODS and FREIGHT CLAIMS must be made immediately with no returng accepted without Seller's written consent, A 25%
restocking fee plus frelght will apply to all cancelled orders or returned goods with credits applied towards Future orders only. Special

urders may not be returned. Details on website at smithmfg.com/returppolicy.php









orlando craigslist | payment confirmation Page 1 of |

oflangde cralpalist » jobe > genaral labor jobs > payment confirmation lag in Lo your acgount

L e[ T Snotinty

Thanks for posting with us, we roally appreciate jtl

Furchese Recalpt
This is & receipl conflrming your purchase. Please print or save a copy of this recaipt for your records. All sales are final. No Refunds,

Description Price
Outdoot Fisld Services

PastinglD 46652689716: ofando > general lahor jabs  $25.00 USD
Total amount charged:  $25,00 USD

2014-08-12 -- Paymant ID: 451 JTr‘?321

Please usg the links we ermailed you to manage this posting

https://post.craigslist.org/k/2uWIlcQ65BGzeDeysf-0Vg/mBvsd 0/12/2014



Ritter, Wendy

From: Rosemary Tschinkel <rosemary@moyer-group.com»
Sent: Tuesday, September 30, 2014 9:02 AM

To: Ritter, Wendy

Cr: Brenda@Moyer-Group,.com

Subject: Harmony check request

Attachments: 2014-09-30 050039 pdf

Wendy:

Attached is the Harmony check regquest.
Thank you,

Rosemary Tschinkel

CDD Administrative Assistant
610 Sycamoere Street Suite 140
Celebration, Florida, 34747
407-566-1935
rosemary@moyer-group,.com







orlando craigslist | payment confirmation Page 1 of 1

orlando cralgsliet » jobs > general labor jobs > paymsnt confirmalion

Thanka for posting with ua, we really appraciale i!

Purchase Recelpt
This is a receipt confinming your purchase. Pleass print of save a copy of this receipt for your records Al sales ara final. No Refunds.

Description Frice
Outdoer Field Services

Pasting|D 4650695602 orlando » general labor jobs  $25.00 USD

Total amount chargad:  $25.00 USD

20014-08-29 -- Payment |D; 45856215

Please visit vour account homepage to manage this posting.

https://post.craigslist.org/k/LHLO4tdH5BGu8GaubjFipg/Wirlp 9/29/2014



Ritter, Wendy

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Approved.

Sent from my iPhone

Movyer, Gary <Gary.Moyer@thevillages.com>
Wednesday, October 08, 2014 2:29 PM
Ritter, Wendy

Re: Harmony check request

On Oct 8, 2014, at 2:20 PM, "Ritter, Wendy" <Wendy,Ritter@STServices.com> wrote:

Please approve the attached.

From: Rosemary Tschinkel [mailto:rosemary@moyer-group.com)
Sent: Wednesday, October 08, 2014 2:14 PM

To: Ritter, Wendy

Cc: Brenda@Moyer-Group.com
Subject: Harmony check request

wendy:

Please prepare a check per the attached check request for Harmony CDD
| will send the backup in the next email.

Thank you.

Rosemary Tschinke]

CHD Administrative Assistant
610 Sycamare Sireet Suite 140
Celebralion, Florida, 34747

07-006-1935

rogsemary@moyer-group.com

<CHECK REQUEST 3.xls>









.. Sun Publications of Florida
Advertising  aouee
I n Vo i ce Phone: (407) B46-7800

Fax: {407) B45-8516
URL: www.aroundosceola.com

Gary L. Moyer

Harmony Community Development District Customer #: 00015176
210 North University Dr., Ste, 702
Coral Springs FL 33071 Phone: (854)753-5841
Date: 09/25/2014
Ad# Start Stop Publication Descr Amount
00142157 0B8/25/2014 09/25/2014 4001 Thursday Osceola N Harmony CDD Maeting 61.75
00142157 Legal Proof News Gazette 3.00

Please return a copy with payment Total Due 64.75



















Ritter, Wendy

From;

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments;

Dear Customer :

Staci Walker <Staci@walkertechnicalservices.net>
Tuesday, September 16, 2014 11:54 AM
ggolgowski@birchwoodacres.com

Ritter, Wendy

Invoice 1343 from Walker Technical Services
Inv_1343_from_Walker_Technical_Services_7380.pdf

Your involce is attached. Please remit payment at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your business - we appreciate it very much.

Sincerely,

Walker Technical Services

772-828-2275














